
January 30, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41G  119380-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

1W26 1S
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SWSWSW MADISON

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

8
8
9
9

10
10
10
11
11
11
11
16
16
17
18
18
18
18

 90.00
 95.00
 90.00
 10.00
 70.00

 125.00
 155.00
 100.00
 160.00
 20.00

 120.00
 50.00
 80.00

 490.00
 90.00
 10.00

 160.00
 95.00

1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N

1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E

GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN

SE
SW
SE
SW
NE
SE
SW
NE
NW
SE
SW
NE
NW

NE
NW
SE
SW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Priority Date: OCTOBER 24, 1935

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 7,400.00

NO FLOW RATE HAS BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS ONSTREAM 
RESERVIOR.

Owners: MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
WILLOW CREEK DAM

HELENA, MT 59620-1601
PO BOX 201601
1424 9TH AVE

 Reservoir Name WILLOW CREEK RESERVOIR

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41G  119380-00 General Abstract

5,388.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: NORWEGIAN CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: WILLOW CREEK DAM

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31

1 26 1W1SSWSWSW MADISON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

 PURSUANT TO SECTION 89-121 R.C.M. (1933), THIS RIGHT IS ALSO USED FOR 
STORAGE PURPOSES.

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use:

 THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION FROM THE SOURCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS 
JANUARY 1 THROUGH DECEMBER 1.

APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Enforceable Priority Date:    OCTOBER 24, 1935

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 30, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

19
20
20
20
20
29
29
29
29
30
31
32
32
32
32
24
24
25
26
26
26
35
35
36

5
6
7
7

18
18
19
24

 680.00
 25.00
 50.00

 145.00
 20.00
 10.00

 150.00
 120.00
 115.00
 530.00
 631.00

 4.00
 120.00
 85.00

 160.00
 30.00
 80.00

 510.00
 5.00

 115.00
 20.00

 160.00
 140.00
 60.00

 545.00
 580.00
 115.00
 10.00
 25.00
 85.00
 45.00
 20.00

1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1N
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S
1S

1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E

1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E
1E

1W

GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN
MADISON

NE
NW
SE
SW
NE
NW
SE
SW

N2N2N2NE
NW
SE
SW
NE
SE

NE
SE
SW
NE
NW
NW

NE
SE

NW
SW
NW

E2NE

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Total:  7,400.00

Remarks:

41G  119380-00 General Abstract

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THIS APPROPRIATION OF WATER TAKES WATER FROM THE JEFFERSON RIVER DRAINAGE (BASIN 41G) 
AND USES IT IN THE MADISON RIVER DRAINAGE (BASIN 41F) AND THE JEFFERSON RIVER DRAINAGE 
(BASIN 41G). ANY OBJECTION TO THIS RIGHT MAY BE FILED DURING THE OBJECTION PERIODS FOR 
EITHER THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE BASIN.

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS 
HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY 
OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT 
INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE 
AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE W119378-00, W119380-00, W119410-00, W119411-
00, W119383-00, W119384-00, W119416-00, W119417-00.

WHEN THIS CLAIM WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS NOT INCLUDED AS 
AN ELEMENT OF THE CLAIM.  IN 2008, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION ELEMENT WAS ADDED TO ALL 
CLAIM ABSTRACTS.  IT IS NOT CERTAIN IF THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION DATES ADDED TO THIS CLAIM 
ACCURATELY REFLECT THE HISTORICAL PERIOD OF DIVERSION.  MORE INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.


