13

14

15

16

17

18

80.00

490.00

90.00

10.00

160.00

95.00

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right											
Water Right Number:		41G 119380-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM									
		Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT									
		Ve	rsion Status:	ACTI\	/E						
Owners:		MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES									
		WILLOW CREEK DAM									
		1424 9TH AVE									
		PO BOX 201									
		HELENA, MT		1							
Priority Dat	te:	OCTOBER 2	4, 1935								
Enforceable Priority Date: OCTOBER 24, 1935											
Type of Historical Right: FILED											
Purpose (us	e):	IRRIGATION									
Irri	gation Type:	SPRINK	LER/FLOOI	C							
	8	PURSUANT	TO SECTIC	N 89-1	21 R.C.	M. (19	33), THIS RIGHT IS ALSO USED FOR				
		STORAGE P				(
Maximum F	low Rate:										
		NO FLOW RA	TE HAS BE	EN DE	CREED	FOR T	THIS USE FROM THIS ONSTREAM				
	RESERVIOR.										
Maximum V	olume:	5,388.00 AC-	FT								
Clim	atic Area:	3 - MODERA	ΤΕ								
Maximum A	Acres:	7,400.00									
Source Name:		NORWEGIAN CREEK									
	e Type:		CE WATER								
	• •	leans of Diversion									
<u>ID</u>	cision and m	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>				
1			swswsw	26	1S		MADISON				
Period of Diversion: APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31											
Perio	d of Diversio	a: APRIL 1 TO	OCTOBER 3	31							
	d of Diversion sion Means:	n: APRIL 1 TO DAM	OCTOBER 3	31							
Diver	sion Means:			31							
Diver	sion Means:	DAM	EEK DAM		e WILLC	OW CR	REEK RESERVOIR				
Diver Ditch	sion Means:	DAM WILLOW CR	EEK DAM		e WILLC <u>Twp</u>		REEK RESERVOIR <u>County</u>				
Diver Ditch	sion Means:	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u>	EEK DAM Reservo	ir Nam							
Diver Ditch Reservoir:	sion Means: Name:	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u>	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW	ir Nam <u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>				
Diver Ditch Reservoir:	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u>	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW HON # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F	Twp 1S ROM TH	<u>Rge</u> 1W	<u>County</u>				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW HON # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F	Twp 1S ROM TH	<u>Rge</u> 1W	<u>County</u> MADISON				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW HON # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F	Twp 1S ROM TH	<u>Rge</u> 1W	<u>County</u> MADISON				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser se:	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW HON # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F	Twp 1S ROM TH	<u>Rge</u> 1W	<u>County</u> MADISON				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser se: of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F ECEM	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N	Rge 1W HE SOU <u>Rge</u> 1E	<u>County</u> MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS <u>County</u> GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser se: of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F ECEM <u>Sec</u> 8 8	Twp 1S ROM TH BER 1. Twp 1N 1N	<u>Rge</u> 1W IE SOI <u>Rge</u> 1E 1E	<u>County</u> MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS <u>County</u> GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser se: of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 1 SION F ECEM <u>Sec</u> 8 8 9	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N 1N 1N	<u>Rge</u> 1W HE SOU E SOU HE 1E 1E 1E	County MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS County GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4	sion Means: Name: sion to Reser se: of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00 10.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE SW	ir Nam Sec 26 1 SION F ECEM 8 8 9 9 9	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N 1N 1N 1N	<u>Rge</u> 1W HE SOU HE SOU TE 1E 1E 1E 1E	<u>County</u> MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS <u>County</u> GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5	sion Means: Name: Sion to Reserves: Se: Of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00 10.00 70.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE SW SE SW	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F ECEM <u>Sec</u> 8 9 9 10	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N	Rge 1W E SOI E SOI E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E	County MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS County GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6	sion Means: Name: rsion to Reser se: of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00 10.00 70.00 125.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE SW NE SE	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F ECEM 8 8 9 9 10 10	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N	Rge 1W HE SOU HE SOU TE 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E	County MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS County GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	sion Means: Name: Sion to Reserves: Se: Of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00 10.00 70.00 125.00 155.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE SW SE SW NE SE SW	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F ECEM <u>Sec</u> 8 9 9 10 10 10 10	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N	Rge 1W IE SOI IE SOI 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E	County MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS County GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	sion Means: Name: Sion to Reserves: Se: Of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00 10.00 125.00 125.00 100.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE SW NE SE SW NE	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 1 SION F ECEM 8 9 9 10 10 10 11	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N	Rge 1W HE SOU HE SOU 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E	County MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS County GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	sion Means: Name: Sion to Reserves: Se: Of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00 10.00 70.00 125.00 155.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE SW SE SW NE SE SW	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F ECEM <u>Sec</u> 8 9 9 10 10 10 10	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N	Rge 1W IE SOI IE SOI 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E	County MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS County GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	sion Means: Name: Sion to Reserves: Se: Of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00 10.00 10.00 125.00 155.00 100.00 160.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE SW NE SE SW NE SW	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F ECEM <u>Sec</u> 8 9 9 10 10 10 11 11	Twp 1S ROM TH BER 1. Twp 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N	Rge 1W E SOI E SOI E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E	County MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS County GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				
Diver Ditch Reservoir: Diver Period of Us Place <u>ID</u> 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	sion Means: Name: Name: sion to Reser se: of Use: <u>Acres</u> 90.00 95.00 90.00 10.00 10.00 125.00 155.00 100.00 160.00 20.00	DAM WILLOW CR ON STREAM Govt Lot voir: DIVERS APRIL 1 to C THE PERIOD JANUARY 1 T	EEK DAM Reservo <u>Qtr Sec</u> SWSWSW SION # 1 OCTOBER 3 OF DIVERS HROUGH D <u>Qtr Sec</u> SE SW SE SW NE SE SW NE SW	ir Nam <u>Sec</u> 26 1 SION F ECEM <u>Sec</u> 8 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 11	<u>Twp</u> 1S ROM TH BER 1. <u>Twp</u> 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N 1N	Rge 1W E SOI E SOI E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E 1E	County MADISON URCE INTO THIS RESERVOIR IS County GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN GALLATIN				

NW

NE

NW

SE

SW

16

17

18

18

18

18

1N

1N

1N

1N

1N

1N

1E

1E

1E

1E

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

GALLATIN

1E GALLATIN

1E GALLATIN

Place of	of Use:						
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
19	680.00			19	1N	1E	GALLATIN
20	25.00		NE	20	1N	1E	GALLATIN
21	50.00		NW	20	1N	1E	GALLATIN
22	145.00		SE	20	1N	1E	GALLATIN
23	20.00		SW	20	1N	1E	GALLATIN
24	10.00		NE	29	1N	1E	GALLATIN
25	150.00		NW	29	1N	1E	GALLATIN
26	120.00		SE	29	1N	1E	GALLATIN
27	115.00		SW	29	1N	1E	GALLATIN
28	530.00			30	1N	1E	GALLATIN
29	631.00			31	1N	1E	GALLATIN
30	4.00		N2N2N2NE	32	1N	1E	GALLATIN
31	120.00		NW	32	1N	1E	GALLATIN
32	85.00		SE	32	1N	1E	GALLATIN
33	160.00		SW	32	1N	1E	GALLATIN
34	30.00		NE	24	1N	1W	GALLATIN
35	80.00		SE	24	1N	1W	GALLATIN
36	510.00			25	1N	1W	GALLATIN
37	5.00		NE	26	1N	1W	GALLATIN
38	115.00		SE	26	1N	1W	GALLATIN
39	20.00		SW	26	1N	1W	GALLATIN
40	160.00		NE	35	1N	1W	GALLATIN
41	140.00		NW	35	1N	1W	GALLATIN
42	60.00		NW	36	1N	1W	GALLATIN
43	545.00			5	1S	1E	GALLATIN
44	580.00			6	1S	1E	GALLATIN
45	115.00		NE	7	1S	1E	GALLATIN
46	10.00		SE	7	1S	1E	GALLATIN
47	25.00		NW	18	1S	1E	GALLATIN
48	85.00		SW	18	1S	1E	GALLATIN
49	45.00		NW	19	1S	1E	GALLATIN
50	20.00		E2NE	24	1S	1W	MADISON
Total:	7,400.00						

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS APPROPRIATION OF WATER TAKES WATER FROM THE JEFFERSON RIVER DRAINAGE (BASIN 41G) AND USES IT IN THE MADISON RIVER DRAINAGE (BASIN 41F) AND THE JEFFERSON RIVER DRAINAGE (BASIN 41G). ANY OBJECTION TO THIS RIGHT MAY BE FILED DURING THE OBJECTION PERIODS FOR EITHER THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE BASIN.

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE W119378-00, W119380-00, W119410-00, W119411-00, W119383-00, W119384-00, W119416-00, W119417-00.

WHEN THIS CLAIM WAS ORIGINALLY DECREED, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS NOT INCLUDED AS AN ELEMENT OF THE CLAIM. IN 2008, THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION ELEMENT WAS ADDED TO ALL CLAIM ABSTRACTS. IT IS NOT CERTAIN IF THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION DATES ADDED TO THIS CLAIM ACCURATELY REFLECT THE HISTORICAL PERIOD OF DIVERSION. MORE INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.